


Sr No Time Block Date Average Purchase Bid Average Sell Bid Market Volume Market Clearing Price

1 00:00 - 00:15 30-09-2025 12312.3 12722.8 8606.6 3800.69

2 00:15 - 00:30 30-09-2025 11897.4 13059.3 8468.1 3800.26

3 00:30 - 00:45 30-09-2025 11359.5 13062 8134.4 3600.5

4 00:45 - 01:00 30-09-2025 10833.7 13481.2 7799.6 3599.37

5 01:00 - 01:15 30-09-2025 10437.1 14045.1 7537 3399.37

6 01:15 - 01:30 30-09-2025 10098.1 14120.1 7343.81 3290.67

7 01:30 - 01:45 30-09-2025 9625.5 14543 7028.92 3200.11

8 01:45 - 02:00 30-09-2025 9275.7 14399.6 6711.3 3149.8

9 02:00 - 02:15 30-09-2025 8669.7 14628.5 6251.7 3079.84

10 02:15 - 02:30 30-09-2025 8349.9 14644.8 5923.1 3079.4

11 02:30 - 02:45 30-09-2025 7977.5 14630.2 5563 3019.49

12 02:45 - 03:00 30-09-2025 7625.5 14010.1 5252.63 2837.95

13 03:00 - 03:15 30-09-2025 7462 14540.5 5277.3 2600.1

14 03:15 - 03:30 30-09-2025 6806.3 14443 4917.5 2299.09

15 03:30 - 03:45 30-09-2025 6570.6 14446.5 4740 2210.19

16 03:45 - 04:00 30-09-2025 5931.9 14587.8 4181.7 2019.46

17 04:00 - 04:15 30-09-2025 5931.4 14211.8 4214.3 2000

18 04:15 - 04:30 30-09-2025 5886.1 14165 4146.6 2019.18

19 04:30 - 04:45 30-09-2025 5981.5 14000 4203.2 2100.33

20 04:45 - 05:00 30-09-2025 5961.8 13869.6 4167.2 2119.57

21 05:00 - 05:15 30-09-2025 6245.2 12887.8 4439.5 2350.9

22 05:15 - 05:30 30-09-2025 6692.9 12885.2 4411 2300.67

23 05:30 - 05:45 30-09-2025 6728.2 13128.2 4410.4 2300.46

24 05:45 - 06:00 30-09-2025 6891 13005.3 4457.4 2300.51

25 06:00 - 06:15 30-09-2025 7409.7 12247.9 4681.4 2390.54

26 06:15 - 06:30 30-09-2025 7756.8 12944.3 4679.8 2390.96

27 06:30 - 06:45 30-09-2025 7891.9 13784.2 4700.4 2390.91

28 06:45 - 07:00 30-09-2025 7802 14694.2 4724.9 2390.87

29 07:00 - 07:15 30-09-2025 7335.2 15696.4 4913.2 2390.29

30 07:15 - 07:30 30-09-2025 6581.6 16699.8 5036.2 2330.87

31 07:30 - 07:45 30-09-2025 6102.5 20174.2 4948.8 1999.85

32 07:45 - 08:00 30-09-2025 5020.5 22038.9 3879.5 1799.4

33 08:00 - 08:15 30-09-2025 4963.3 27036.8 4094.6 1077.87

34 08:15 - 08:30 30-09-2025 4656.4 28613.5 3788.3 1204

35 08:30 - 08:45 30-09-2025 4778.1 30877.2 4000.4 796.47

36 08:45 - 09:00 30-09-2025 4620.5 32169.7 3857.07 600.44

37 09:00 - 09:15 30-09-2025 5210.8 34282.5 4478.4 600.06

38 09:15 - 09:30 30-09-2025 5258 34461.1 4584.81 499.88

39 09:30 - 09:45 30-09-2025 5541 35330.6 4789.1 600.33

40 09:45 - 10:00 30-09-2025 5861 35673 5108.5 796.37

41 10:00 - 10:15 30-09-2025 6435.5 38019.6 5507.3 1010.76
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42 10:15 - 10:30 30-09-2025 6588.7 38683.7 5488.24 1200.49

43 10:30 - 10:45 30-09-2025 6748.4 39246 5490.7 1244.6

44 10:45 - 11:00 30-09-2025 6796.6 39600.4 5483.9 1214.2

45 11:00 - 11:15 30-09-2025 6819.6 39445.3 5508.6 1266.45

46 11:15 - 11:30 30-09-2025 6907.4 39811.8 5644.16 1200.76

47 11:30 - 11:45 30-09-2025 6959.6 39446.1 5648 1266.02

48 11:45 - 12:00 30-09-2025 6933.3 39530 5666.66 1200.77

49 12:00 - 12:15 30-09-2025 7198.4 39403.1 5834.07 1320.6

50 12:15 - 12:30 30-09-2025 7165.5 39141.1 5832.9 1320.48

51 12:30 - 12:45 30-09-2025 7127.2 39764.4 5912.4 1289.36

52 12:45 - 13:00 30-09-2025 7073.5 39832.5 5857.2 1212.96

53 13:00 - 13:15 30-09-2025 5467.9 40186.3 4662.72 199.8

54 13:15 - 13:30 30-09-2025 5462.7 40187.8 4657.52 199.81

55 13:30 - 13:45 30-09-2025 6626.4 39813.8 5512.1 796.74

56 13:45 - 14:00 30-09-2025 6804.1 39850.3 5655.2 1000.95

57 14:00 - 14:15 30-09-2025 7127.6 39301.1 5880.4 1399.28

58 14:15 - 14:30 30-09-2025 7493.4 39006.2 6106.4 1633.16

59 14:30 - 14:45 30-09-2025 7384.2 37745.3 6000.4 1594.67

60 14:45 - 15:00 30-09-2025 7488.9 36835.9 6079.2 1799.05

61 15:00 - 15:15 30-09-2025 7532.8 31479 6067.5 1799.92

62 15:15 - 15:30 30-09-2025 7466.9 30699.9 6049.2 1819.51

63 15:30 - 15:45 30-09-2025 7352.2 29454.3 5992 1799.92

64 15:45 - 16:00 30-09-2025 7186.9 29027.1 5875.4 1799.99

65 16:00 - 16:15 30-09-2025 6960.1 25924.8 5667.03 2000.58

66 16:15 - 16:30 30-09-2025 7192.1 25211.9 5838 2008

67 16:30 - 16:45 30-09-2025 7332.3 23051.2 5888.69 2354.13

68 16:45 - 17:00 30-09-2025 7749.6 21849.6 6119.9 2499.63

69 17:00 - 17:15 30-09-2025 6149.5 18262.7 4997.4 2119.01

70 17:15 - 17:30 30-09-2025 6500.4 16319.2 4891.3 2401.42

71 17:30 - 17:45 30-09-2025 7027.1 13878.1 5079.3 2780.91

72 17:45 - 18:00 30-09-2025 7782.9 12193.2 5281.2 3149.16

73 18:00 - 18:15 30-09-2025 9014.9 10572.6 6195.6 3410.65

74 18:15 - 18:30 30-09-2025 10887.7 10055.6 7066.4 4019.4

75 18:30 - 18:45 30-09-2025 13132.4 8470.8 7298.6 7999.05

76 18:45 - 19:00 30-09-2025 13903.1 9315.6 8151.1 7029.86

77 19:00 - 19:15 30-09-2025 12674 7825.8 6639.1 9499.15

78 19:15 - 19:30 30-09-2025 12720.9 7833.9 6758.5 9499.47

79 19:30 - 19:45 30-09-2025 12174 8004.6 6452.8 6000.94

80 19:45 - 20:00 30-09-2025 11578.3 8083.8 6264.8 5400.78

81 20:00 - 20:15 30-09-2025 10230.4 8472.3 6053.3 5000.18
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82 20:15 - 20:30 30-09-2025 9824.6 8628.6 5873.4 4741.63

83 20:30 - 20:45 30-09-2025 8925.8 8537.1 5263.1 4130.53

84 20:45 - 21:00 30-09-2025 9231.6 8279.4 5499.8 4300.47

85 21:00 - 21:15 30-09-2025 8874.3 8508.8 5398.9 4130.02

86 21:15 - 21:30 30-09-2025 8450.8 8664.6 5173.1 3849.62

87 21:30 - 21:45 30-09-2025 7524.4 8928.9 4612 3500.83

88 21:45 - 22:00 30-09-2025 7547.1 9030.3 4693.58 3500.99

89 22:00 - 22:15 30-09-2025 7452.4 9656.5 4598.2 3399.75

90 22:15 - 22:30 30-09-2025 7953.1 9995.8 4918.5 3500.96

91 22:30 - 22:45 30-09-2025 8463.8 10201.2 5380.9 3539.56

92 22:45 - 23:00 30-09-2025 8684.5 10222.9 5631.2 3539.98

93 23:00 - 23:15 30-09-2025 8413.9 10611.7 5354.8 3539.44

94 23:15 - 23:30 30-09-2025 8087.2 10881.2 5240.3 3472.32

95 23:30 - 23:45 30-09-2025 7719.9 11201.8 4945.8 3269.6

96 23:45 - 24:00 30-09-2025 7518.8 11372.1 4776.5 3209.16
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